HLA-C*03: 03 

HLA-C*07: 01 

HLA-C*12: 03 

HLA-C*14: 02 

624 616 YIMDDKQLL 

Figure 4: Position of Proposed Conserved T Cell Epitopes that Interact with MHC-I in Structural level of glycoprotein H 

herpes Virus 7 

MHC-П Binding Predictions:  

A three hundred sixty eight (368) conserved epitopes were 

predicted from reference glycoprotein H which has ability 

to interact with MHC-II alleles. As shown in Table 4.3 

three epitopes (core) 347-MEKLQNFQL-355, 50-

YNETRVYQI-58 , and  

512-RLDMFKSIS-520 demonstrated higher affinity to

[...]

interacted with seven alleles while the epitope 616-

YIMDDKQLL-624 that interacted with six alleles.  

Our prediction of these epitopes to binding with different 

alleles agreed with concept of Vikas Sharma, 
1
 Fauzul 

Mobeen, 
1
 and Tulika Prakas.  

A three hundred sixty eight (368) conserved epitopes were 

predicted from reference glycoprotein H which has ability 

to interact with MHC-II alleles. The (core) 347-

MEKLQNFQL-355 interact with 5 HLA the core 50-

YNETRVYQI-58 interact with one allele and the core 512-

RLDMFKSIS-520 interact with 3 HLA